FORM PTO-1595	RECORE	09-0	1-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat			34225	l documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying p Erich Eder 	party(les).	1011	04225 party(i	<pre>.ddress of receiving es):</pre>
Additional name(s) of conveying part				AGB Hermann Kronseder
3. Nature of conveyance: 8-37-99			Maschinefavrik Neutraubung D-93068 GERMANY	
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change c	of Name		
X Other CORRECTIVE AS CORRECT INCORRECT APPI ASSIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY 9443, FRAME 652	LICATION NUM	BER OF	Additional name(s) & addriess(es) attached? Yes _X No
Execution Date: Au	iqust 24, 19	98	:	
4. Application number			r(s):	
If this document i execution date of				new application, the
			B. Pater	nt No.(s)
	Additional No	umbers attached	d? <u>Yes X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:				umber of applications and involved:1_
Dishard D. Haffman			7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Richard B. Hoffman Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut 100 S. Wacker Drive		tnut	<u>X</u> Enc	losed
Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 6				norized to be charged to osit account
			8. Deposit	t account number:
				copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NO	T USE TH	IS SPACE	40E
9. Statement and signa To the best of my knowl and correct and any att document.	ledge and beli	ef, the fo a true cop	oregoing informage of the orig	nation is true inal
		1.11/	3 1/1	1 24 200
Richard B. Hoffma Name of Person Sign Total number	ing	ng cover sheet	Signature , attachments, and	document:
	cuments to be recor	ded with requi	red cover sheet inf	ormation to:
1/31/1999 MTHAI1 00000199 09125277		atents & Trade shington, D.C.	emarks, Box Assignme 20231	nts
FC:581 40.00	* O P			

PATENT REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0873

FORM PTO-1595 MRD 9-10-98 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party Erich Eder 10082956	(ice):					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No						
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other	DECEIVED					
Execution Date: August 24, 1998						
Execution Date. August 24, 1996						
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/125227						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard B. Hoffman Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut 100 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-4002	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
9/15/1998 DMGUYEN 00000064 09125227 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
1 FC:581 40.00 pp						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Richard B. Hoffman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Signature Sept, 8, 1998 Signature Date , attachments, and document:					
Moil doggraphs to be percented with some	// 17					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informationPtA:TENT

REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0874

Serial No. 09/125,277

Filed: August 14, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ERICH EDER, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INSPECTION MACHINE FOR BOTTLES OR THE LIKE as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, KRONES AG Hermann Kronseder Maschinenfabrik, Bohmerwaldstr. 5, D-93068 Neutraubling, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at D-93068 Neutraubling, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ERICH EDER, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said KRONES AG Hermann Kronseder Maschinenfabrik, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said KRONES AG Hermann Kronseder Maschinenfabrik, to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I hereby agree to communicate to the said KRONES AG Hermann Kronseder Maschinenfabrik or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said KRONES AG Hermann Kronseder Maschinenfabrik may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said KRONES AG Hermann Kronseder Maschinenfabrik its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: <u>August 24, 1998</u>

PATENT REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0875

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:		Eri	Erich Eder		
Application	on No.:	09/	125,277)	
Filed:	August	14,	1998)	
For:			MACHINE FOR THE LIKE)	

REQUEST FOR CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Assignment Division

Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Dear Sir:

and the state of this correspondence is being egast of with the United States Postal Service as ting leass mail in an envelope addressed to: Currensioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington D.C. 20231 on 8-24-99 DIC 20231 on.... (Date of Deposit) Name of applicant assignee, of Registered Representative Signature

Date of Signature

This is a Request for Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect application number of the Assignment previously recorded at reel/frame 9443/0652. Applicant respectfully requests that the database be corrected, and that a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued, to reflect the correct application number of the subject patent application, namely 09/125,277. Applicant filed the subject patent application on August 14, 1998 as the U.S. National Stage filing of PCT/EP97/06081, filed November 4, 1997. On September 10, 1998, the Applicant recorded an Assignment of the invention to Krones AGB Hermann Kronseder Mashinefavrik. However, due to a typographical error, the Recordation Form Cover Sheet incorrectly listed the application number as "09/125227" instead of the correct application number 09/125,277.

> **PATENT** REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0876

As a result, Applicant's attorney received a Notice of Recordation of Assignment, indicating that Serial Number 09125227 has been assigned to Krones AGB Hermann Kronseder Mashinefavrik. It is respectfully requested that this erroneous earlier assignment, which was recorded at reel/frame 9443/0652, be corrected, and that the enclosed Assignment be recorded to indicate that the correct patent application number 09/125,277 is assigned to Krones AGB Hermann Kronseder Mashinefavrik. The Applicant notes that the correct application number 09/125,277 was included in a later Recordal of Change of Name of the Assignee of the subject patent application, to "Krones AG", which was filed on July 7, 1999.

The Applicant submits herewith a new Assignment Cover Sheet and a copy of the original Assignment document, together with a check for \$40.00 for the new recording fee. Applicants further submit a copy of the recordation cover sheet that listed the incorrect application number, as well as a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment. In the event any further fees are necessary in order to process this Request, please charge the cost thereof to our Deposit Account No. 20-1111.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: Aug. 24, 1999

ehard B. Hoffman

Req. No. $26.9/\sqrt{9}$

TILTON, FALLON, LUNGMUS & CHESTNUT 100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 60606-4002 (312) 456-8000

RECORDED: 08/27/1999